The American Legion

Department of North Carolina

AMERICAN LEGION DEPARTMENT OF NC W. DUDLEY ROBBINS LAW & ORDER POST AWARD

The American Legion Department of North Carolina, W. Dudley Robbins Law and Order Award shall be presented on an annual basis to the Post in North Carolina judged by the Department Law and Order Committee to have the most outstanding Law and Order Program for the year preceding the award.

The award will consist of suitable permanent trophy that will reside in Department headquarters with the winning Post names and numbers inscribed on it. Also, a suitable plaque will be awarded to the winning Post for placement in the Post Home for permanent possession.

Criteria for judging the award was established by the Law and Order Committee and approved by the Department Executive Committee. The Post should submit in resume form, a summary of their Law and Order activities during the previous year. The following will be considered as a part of the criteria for judging, but shall not be limited to or inclusive of only these actions:

- 1. Post has an active Law and Order Committee and an on-going Law and Order Program.
- 2. Programs of Law and Order Committee must include actions of public community awareness, community involvement and enhancement, respect and appreciation of law enforcement agencies and their representatives, i.e. at law enforcement person recognition affair, and the selection of a Law Enforcement Officer of the Year within the local Post community for competition within the Department.

Selection shall be made at the Department Convention and the award to the winning Post shall be presented annually at the Fall Conference.

You are urged to attach photos, newspaper clippings, etc. to your resume and submit same to Department Headquarters not later than May 30.